Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001886

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151381-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911099

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911099

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

G- 1911099

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ ?
ﬁi COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS C{)kll}kk 10N, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED I FEE'D F"'\GZF« OE’T'. J’? ‘]AG» ' Nﬁﬂf = e '
® [901694- 901040-1 | A |66 7w GESCRIPTION BRTE [ oW | A
PART J. PROGRAMMED T
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CH 1P DEvELOPENT ot |1
A RELEASED 1nocTen0r |ROW |GEB
1911099~ A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911099- |
1911099-6 A | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911099-6
T-1911099-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911099-1
7-1911099-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911099-6
7-1911099-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP 171
WIRE | 106 [2 70mm)
INSUL| . 160 [4 06mm]
Dol ApPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10135
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: MKR PLUG - CONTACT |.5-2.5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /A\
5.0-5.0 mm L. 196-.196 [N] 2.10-3 10mm [.082-.122 IN]
TERMINAL NONE - -
sl serc ) . . )
() (&) &)
TERMINALS APPLIED M
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL { TE SEAL { LEAR SEAL
1949409- | 26807.201. 184 | 1949095- | | 16694.627.626
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT
SIZ7E [n mml INCH]
2. 5mm? |.554£.05 [.061£.002]
L mn? | 40 05 1055 002) Il | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 77
. 2222 SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
RN | 1752353 GUIDE P IN, HOLDDOWN 75
- | 1901660~ |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOUN 74
- |REF|REF|REF[REF| SEE TABLE | MEMORY CKIP, PROGRAMMED [135
- | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- I | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
2 |2 2 SCREW, DRIV 66
B RN WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
-z 2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) [60
- SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- a4 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 5
[ NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 St
L HOLDDOWN, TERMI NAL 5]
RN STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
RN SF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR [ 46
- I RAM 44
- SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
- SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
| | PLUNGER BALL,METRIC 39
RN RING, INSULAT ION CRIMP 38
B RN SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
/\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. — T NI T 3
- SPACER, S > GUID 20
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Ll ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A - - PLATE, STRIP GUIDE > 4
/N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N | | STRIPPER 27
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL NEERRN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
BEING APPLIED. SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. /N - [REF[REF STRIPPER IE]
] /A\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE /N ‘ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 3
AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT L SPRING. COMPRESS ION I
HE IGHT AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY P/N [-23419-5 NE NN STOP, SHEAR Il
LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS AN | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
A o i INEREEN FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/8N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS N lele ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A\ . . . _ L N Ty ° . I
/AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH | TEM 30 LOCATED —l= 055+ 020 —— SRR e I
MACHINE APPLICATION AT REAR HOLES [1.440.5] PING (I BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A ; (8 REF N[22 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
3\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO AN = — o~ N | | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. %&m g \ (34)REF ANe ] CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ‘
\ NG | |
A L \ / 77|76 71 -6 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION L
%——U:I \ / I T T T S A R Jom OTSEFZ00 Tyto Elect
TR s s = yeo Dlectranics
.078 cHe - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[1.98] PIMERSTONS oMER T E SeedIF: [P B 0N " i K
NCHES [ SIDE FEED SYSTEM II1 APPLICATOR
che w !
@1 o E S -
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAI ACK POS TERMINAL SUPPORT Y= R R STEE TG COOE [OPWITG 1o T TG
- A g thooh = = FEED TRACK POSITION ) L‘/‘/[’/\\/ﬁ T(\)N o HOLDDOWN SET-UP VRIERTL sk WEIGHT ”/\‘ ‘ 00779 @:- 911099 -
) ) i i CUSTOMER DRAWING e 5 5[ HRE

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911099 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911099-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911099-6

